
Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Li, Keoni 14 21.86 2022 CO CSI SC State 2/26/2022 Colorado Springs Area Swimming
2 Doerr, Hunter 14 22.11 2012 CO CSI SC State 3/2/2012 Colorado Springs Swim Team
3 Leach, Kyle 14 22.50 2014 CO CSI SC State 3/7/2014 Colorado Springs Swim Team
4 Stieglitz, Westin 14 22.66 2014 CO CSI SC State 3/7/2014 Colorado Springs Swim Team
5 Loyd, Michael 14 23.02 2012 CO CSI SC State 3/2/2012 Colorado Springs Swim Team
6 Carr, Daniel 14 23.10 2013 CO CMA Last Chance 2/22/2013 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
7 Rohacs, Caleb 13 23.11 2020 CO CSI SC State 2/29/2020 Colorado Springs Swim Team
8 McGill, Andrew 14 23.18 2018 CO CSI SC State 2/24/2018 Colorado Springs Swim Team
9 Ayotte, Griff 14 23.22 2015 NM CAQ High Desert Classic 11/22/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team

10 Rauchut, Tommy 14 23.60 2015 NM CAQ High Desert Classic 11/22/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Li, Keoni 14 46.74 2022 CO CSI SC State 2/27/2022 Colorado Springs Area Swimming
2 Leach, Kyle 14 47.97 2014 CO CSI SC State 3/7/2014 Colorado Springs Swim Team
3 Stieglitz, Westin 14 48.96r 2014 WI Speedo Champs Series 3/16/2014 Colorado Springs Swim Team
4 Carr, Daniel 14 49.17 2013 CO CSI SC State 3/8/2013 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
5 McGill, Andrew 14 49.86 2017 CO CSI Pioneer Open 12/3/2017 Colorado Springs Swim Team
6 Baker, Tommy 14 49.91 2013 MV Midwest All Stars 1/12/2013 Colorado Springs Swim Team
7 Ayotte, Griff 14 50.03 2015 CO CSI SC State 3/8/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team
8 Ishchenko, Andrey 14 50.46 2022 WI Colorado Connections 3/19/2022 Colorado Springs Area Swimming
9 Lehman, Calum 14 50.94r 2015 Speedo Sectionals Western Region 3/28/2015 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics

10 Whitmarsh, Braden 14 51.17 2016 CO FAST Winter Open 1/24/2016 Colorado Springs Swim Team

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Li, Keoni 14 1:44.15 2022 IA Midwest All Stars 1/15/2022 Colorado Springs Area Swimming
2 Leach, Kyle 14 1:44.97 2014 WI Speedo Champs Series 3/13/2014 Colorado Springs Swim Team
3 Ayotte, Griff 14 1:46.08 2015 NM CAQ High Desert Classic 11/22/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team
4 Stieglitz, Westin 14 1:46.49 2014 WI Speedo Champs Series 3/13/2014 Colorado Springs Swim Team
5 Gilbert, Reid 14 1:49.33 2018 NM CAQ High Desert Classic 11/18/2018 Colorado Springs Swim Team
6 McGill, Andrew 14 1:49.47r 2018 Sectionals - Austin 3/23/2018 Colorado Springs Swim Team
7 Ishchenko, Andrey 14 1:49.57 2022 WI Colorado Connections 3/18/2022 Colorado Springs Area Swimming
8 Whitmarsh, Braden 14 1:49.69 2016 MW Midwest All Stars 1/9/2016 Colorado Springs Swim Team
9 Baker, Tommy 14 1:50.16 2013 MV Midwest All Stars 1/12/2013 Colorado Springs Swim Team

10 Carr, Daniel 14 1:51.27 2013 CO CMA Last Chance 2/22/2013 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Leach, Kyle 14 4:43.65 2014 WI Speedo Champs Series 3/13/2014 Colorado Springs Swim Team
2 Ayotte, Griff 14 4:48.52 2015 CO CSI SC State 3/6/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team
3 Stieglitz, Westin 14 4:52.46 2014 IN BBSC Circle City Classic 1/24/2014 Colorado Springs Swim Team
4 Whitmarsh, Braden 14 4:53.97 2016 MW Midwest All Stars 1/9/2016 Colorado Springs Swim Team
5 Lehman, Calum 14 4:54.23 2014 FL GSC Holiday Classic 12/6/2014 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
6 Scally, Patrick 14 4:54.99 2007 FG Speedo Sectionals 3/8/2007 Colorado Springs Swim Team
7 Carr, Daniel 14 4:57.09 2013 CO CMA Last Chance 2/22/2013 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
8 Gilbert, Reid 14 4:57.44 2018 NM CAQ High Desert Classic 11/16/2018 Colorado Springs Swim Team
9 Andersen, Trevor 14 4:58.28 2005 CO CSI SC State 3/4/2005 Colorado Springs Swim Team

10 Clarke, Ian 14 4:59.02 2009 MV Midwest All Stars 1/17/2009 Colorado Springs Swim Team

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Leach, Kyle 14 9:44.64 2014 WI Speedo Champs Series 3/13/2014 Colorado Springs Swim Team
2 Whitmarsh, Braden 14 10:12.98 2016 CO FAST Winter Open 1/22/2016 Colorado Springs Swim Team
3 Scally, Patrick 14 10:16.12 2007 FG Speedo Sectionals 3/8/2007 Colorado Springs Swim Team
4 Andersen, Trevor 14 10:17.02 2005 PN Spring Invite 3/9/2005 Colorado Springs Swim Team
5 Clarke, Ian 14 10:23.65 2009 CO CSI SC State 3/6/2009 Colorado Springs Swim Team
6 Mays, Brennan 14 10:23.93 2011 CO CSI SC State 3/4/2011 Colorado Springs Swim Team
7 Patterson, Aiden 14 10:24.75 2019 Sectionals - Paradise Valley 3/21/2019 Colorado Springs Swim Team
8 Deysher, Daniel 14 10:31.51 2011 CO North Jeffco Pineapple Open 11/11/2011 Woodmoor Waves
9 Stieglitz, Westin 14 10:39.18 2013 CO ACES High Point Invite 11/8/2013 Colorado Springs Swim Team

10 Carr, Daniel 14 10:43.97 2013 CO CSST Winter Open 1/4/2013 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Scally, Patrick 14 16:48.57 2007 FG Speedo Sectionals 3/8/2007 Colorado Springs Swim Team
2 Ayotte, Griff 14 16:53.12 2015 CO CSI SC State 3/8/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team
3 Clarke, Ian 14 17:05.95 2009 CO CSI SC State 3/6/2009 Colorado Springs Swim Team
4 Mays, Brennan 14 17:08.64 2011 CO CSI SC State 3/4/2011 Colorado Springs Swim Team
5 Andersen, Trevor 14 17:17.85 2005 PN Speedo Sectionals 3/9/2005 Colorado Springs Swim Team
6 Reeder, Scott 14 17:19.75 2017 CO CSI SC State 2/26/2017 Colorado Springs Swim Team
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7 Li, Keoni 14 17:22.10 2021 WI Colorado Connections 3/25/2021 Woodmoor Waves
8 Patterson, Aiden 14 17:26.50 2019 CO CSI SC State 2/24/2019 Colorado Springs Swim Team
9 Carr, Daniel 14 17:30.73 2013 CO CMA Last Chance 2/22/2013 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics

10 Kennedy, Trey 14 17:33.77 2017 CO CSI SC State 2/26/2017 Colorado Springs Swim Team

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Carr, Daniel 14 51.87 2013 CO CSI SC State 3/8/2013 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
2 Li, Keoni 14 53.73 2022 CO COSA Valentine Open 2/12/2022 Colorado Springs Area Swimming
3 Ishchenko, Andrey 14 55.13 2022 WI Colorado Connections 3/20/2022 Colorado Springs Area Swimming
4 Ayotte, Griff 14 55.34r 2015 CO CSI SC State 3/7/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team
5 Lehman, Calum 14 56.12 2015 CO TOPS Colorado Open 1/25/2015 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
6 Rohacs, Caleb 13 56.23 2020 CO CSI SC State 2/29/2020 Colorado Springs Swim Team
7 Doerr, Hunter 14 57.44r 2012 CO CSI SC State 3/3/2012 Colorado Springs Swim Team
8 Stieglitz, Westin 14 57.85 2014 CO CSI SC State 3/7/2014 Colorado Springs Swim Team
9 Kennedy, Trey 14 58.26 2017 CO TOPS Colorado Open 1/29/2017 Colorado Springs Swim Team

10 Stieglitz, Max 14 58.51 2016 CO CSI SC State 2/27/2016 Colorado Springs Swim Team

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Carr, Daniel 14 1:50.53 2013 CO CSI SC State 3/8/2013 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
2 McGill, Andrew 14 1:57.68 2017 NM CAQ High Desert Classic 11/18/2017 Colorado Springs Swim Team
3 Ishchenko, Andrey 14 1:58.00 2022 WI Colorado Connections 3/19/2022 Colorado Springs Area Swimming
4 Lehman, Calum 14 1:58.86 2015 CO CSI SC State 3/8/2015 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
5 Li, Keoni 14 1:58.91 2021 CO COSA Winter Open 12/11/2021 Colorado Springs Area Swimming
6 Ayotte, Griff 14 1:59.44 2015 NM CAQ High Desert Classic 11/21/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team
7 Rohacs, Caleb 13 2:02.33 2020 CO CSI SC State 3/1/2020 Colorado Springs Swim Team
8 Kennedy, Trey 14 2:04.02 2017 FL Dolfin Elite Showcase 4/5/2017 Colorado Springs Swim Team
9 Whitmarsh, Braden 14 2:04.62 2016 CO FAST Winter Open 1/23/2016 Colorado Springs Swim Team

10 Stieglitz, Max 14 2:04.85 2016 CO CSI SC State 2/28/2016 Colorado Springs Swim Team

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Carr, Daniel 14 57.81 2013 CO CSI SC State 3/8/2013 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
2 Lehman, Calum 14 1:00.25 2014 FL GSC Holiday Classic 12/5/2014 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
3 Loyd, Michael 14 1:03.03 2012 CO CSI SC State 3/2/2012 Colorado Springs Swim Team
4 Grauvogel, Gabe 14 1:03.16 2016 CO CSI SC State 2/27/2016 Colorado Springs Swim Team
5 McGill, Andrew 14 1:03.88 2018 Sectionals - Austin 3/24/2018 Colorado Springs Swim Team
6 Tresemer, Avery 14 1:04.59 2020 CO CSI SC State 2/29/2020 Colorado Springs Swim Team
7 Li, Keoni 14 1:05.10 2022 CO COSA Valentine Open 2/13/2022 Colorado Springs Area Swimming
8 Babcock, Collin 14 1:05.47 2007 CO CSI SC State 3/2/2007 Woodmoor Waves
9 McKellop, Davis 14 1:05.48 2020 CO TOPS Colorado Open 1/25/2020 Colorado Springs Swim Team

10 Clarke, Ian 14 1:05.71 2009 CO CSI SC State 3/6/2009 Colorado Springs Swim Team

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Carr, Daniel 14 2:08.24 2013 CO CSI SC State 3/8/2013 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
2 Lehman, Calum 14 2:11.30 2015 Speedo Sectionals Western Region 3/26/2015 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
3 Grauvogel, Gabe 14 2:15.32 2016 CO CSI SC State 2/26/2016 Colorado Springs Swim Team
4 Li, Keoni 14 2:15.36 2021 CO COSA Winter Open 12/11/2021 Colorado Springs Area Swimming
5 Babcock, Collin 14 2:19.21 2007 CO Pikes Peak Champs 7/20/2007 Woodmoor Waves
6 Loyd, Michael 14 2:21.21 2012 CO CSI SC State 3/2/2012 Colorado Springs Swim Team
7 Clarke, Ian 14 2:21.63 2009 CO CSST Winter Open 1/9/2009 Colorado Springs Swim Team
8 Kerrigan, Barrett 14 2:22.39 2022 CO COSA IMX Challenge 5/14/2022 Colorado Springs Area Swimming
9 Tresemer, Avery 14 2:22.65 2020 CO CSI SC State 2/28/2020 Colorado Springs Swim Team

10 Nguyen, Cardin 14 2:22.82 2020 CO CSI SC State 2/28/2020 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Li, Keoni 14 52.91 2021 CO CSI Pioneer Open 12/3/2021 Colorado Springs Area Swimming
2 Leach, Kyle 14 53.38 2014 CO CSI SC State 3/7/2014 Colorado Springs Swim Team
3 Lehman, Calum 14 54.23 2015 CO CMA Season Finale 2/15/2015 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
4 Stieglitz, Westin 14 54.80 2014 CO CSI SC State 3/7/2014 Colorado Springs Swim Team
5 Gilbert, Reid 14 54.82 2018 CO CSI Pioneer Open 11/30/2018 Colorado Springs Swim Team
6 Ishchenko, Andrey 14 54.94 2022 WI Colorado Connections 3/19/2022 Colorado Springs Area Swimming
7 Estella, Elam 14 55.06 2021 CO CSI Pioneer Open 12/3/2021 Colorado Springs Area Swimming
8 Rauchut, Tommy 13 55.85 2015 CO CSI SC State 3/6/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team
9 Carr, Daniel 14 55.98 2013 CO CMA Last Chance 2/22/2013 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics

10 Whitmarsh, Braden 14 56.17 2015 NM CAQ High Desert Classic 11/21/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Lehman, Calum 14 1:55.94 2015 Speedo Sectionals Western Region 3/26/2015 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
2 Li, Keoni 14 2:00.97 2022 IA Midwest All Stars 1/16/2022 Colorado Springs Area Swimming
3 Estella, Elam 14 2:01.13 2022 CO CSI SC State 2/27/2022 Colorado Springs Area Swimming
4 Stieglitz, Westin 14 2:02.81 2014 IN BBSC Circle City Classic 1/24/2014 Colorado Springs Swim Team
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5 Whitmarsh, Braden 14 2:03.92 2015 NM CAQ High Desert Classic 11/22/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team
6 Gilbert, Reid 14 2:05.85 2018 NM CAQ High Desert Classic 11/18/2018 Colorado Springs Swim Team
7 Carr, Daniel 14 2:07.49 2013 CO CMA Last Chance 2/22/2013 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
8 Grauvogel, Gabe 14 2:07.79 2016 CO CSI SC State 2/28/2016 Colorado Springs Swim Team
9 Reeder, John 14 2:08.96 2020 CO 13&O COVID Challenge #1 11/1/2020 Colorado Springs Swim Team

10 Rauchut, Tommy 13 2:10.46 2015 CO CSI SC State 3/8/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Li, Keoni 14 1:55.56 2022 CO CSI SC State 2/25/2022 Colorado Springs Area Swimming
2 Carr, Daniel 14 1:55.78 2013 CO CSI SC State 3/8/2013 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
3 Lehman, Calum 14 1:57.03 2014 FL GSC Holiday Classic 12/6/2014 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
4 McGill, Andrew 14 2:01.01 2018 CO CSI SC State 2/23/2018 Colorado Springs Swim Team
5 Whitmarsh, Braden 14 2:03.31 2016 MW Midwest All Stars 1/9/2016 Colorado Springs Swim Team
6 Ishchenko, Andrey 14 2:03.63 2022 WI Colorado Connections 3/20/2022 Colorado Springs Area Swimming
7 Ayotte, Griff 13 2:03.76 2014 NM CAQ High Desert Classic 11/22/2014 Colorado Springs Swim Team
8 Grauvogel, Gabe 14 2:05.19 2016 CO CSI SC State 2/26/2016 Colorado Springs Swim Team
9 Rohacs, Caleb 13 2:05.54 2020 CO CSI SC State 2/28/2020 Colorado Springs Swim Team

10 Leach, Kyle 14 2:05.85 2014 IN BBSC Circle City Classic 1/24/2014 Colorado Springs Swim Team

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Carr, Daniel 14 4:06.23 2013 CO CSI SC State 3/8/2013 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
2 Lehman, Calum 14 4:10.09 2014 FL GSC Holiday Classic 12/5/2014 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
3 Li, Keoni 14 4:19.68 2021 NM CAQ High Desert Classic 11/20/2021 Colorado Springs Area Swimming
4 Grauvogel, Gabe 14 4:27.07 2016 CO CSI SC State 2/27/2016 Colorado Springs Swim Team
5 Clarke, Ian 14 4:28.19 2009 CO CSI SC State 3/6/2009 Colorado Springs Swim Team
6 Ayotte, Griff 14 4:28.34 2015 MW Midwest All Stars 1/11/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team
7 McGill, Andrew 14 4:29.41 2018 CO TOPS Colorado Open 1/28/2018 Colorado Springs Swim Team
8 Kerrigan, Barrett 14 4:31.71 2022 CO CSI SC State 2/26/2022 Colorado Springs Area Swimming
9 Delahoyde, Riley 14 4:33.14 2012 CO CSI SC State 3/2/2012 Woodmoor Waves

10 Stieglitz, Westin 13 4:35.21 2013 IN BBSC Circle City Classic 1/25/2013 Colorado Springs Swim Team

Note that times prior to the year 2000 are no longer available.
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